

## CERTIFICATE

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH awards this qualityaustria certificate to the following organisation:

This qualityaustria certificate confirms the application and further development of an effective

**QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM** 



## HiMedia Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.

23, Vadhani Industrial Estate L.B.S.Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra,

Unit-1: B-4-5-6, MIDC, Palkhed, Dindori, Nashik - 422 022, Maharashtra, India

Design and Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Biosciences Products for application in Microbiology (including Dehydrated culture Media, Antimicrobial Susceptibility Systems, Culture Media Bases and Bacteriological Diffrentiation Aids), Animal Tissue Culture, Plant Tissue Culture, Molecular Biology

The validity of the qualityaustria certificate will be maintained by annual surveillance audits and one renewal audit after three years.

complying with the requirements of standard

EN ISO 13485:2012

Medical devices - Quality management systems -Requirements for regulatory purposes

Registration No.: 00275/0

Date of initial issue: 21 November 2017

Valid until: 31 March 2019



**Q** qualityaustria



Vienna, 22 November 2017

Quality Austria - Trainings, Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH, AT-1010 Vienna, Zelinkagasse 10/3

General Manager

Ing. Andreas Aichinger, MSc Specialist representative

Dok. Nr. FO\_24\_028

Quality Austria is the (International Certificatio

Quality Austria - Trainings,

Zertifizierungs und Begutachtungs GmbH is

accredited according to

Act by the BMWFW (Federal Ministry of

accredited as an

organisation for nental verification

by the BMLFUW (Federal

Ministry of Agriculture

Water Management).

Automotive Industry)

registration details please

refer to the applicable decisions or recognition

Quality Austria is authorized by the VDA (Association of the

3e61bbd7-635a-4ea5a77b-2759b4c5baf5

The current validity of the certificate is documented exclusively on the Internet under http://www.qualityaustria.com/en/cert